504636681 11/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4683399

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARETH KERR	10/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FATHOM SYSTEMS LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNION PLAZA (6TH FLOOR)	
Internal Address:	1 UNION WYND	
City:	ABERDEEN, SCOTLAND	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	al Code: AB10 1DQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15542727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)652-2555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136522555

Email: marcee@lpats.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL N. LUNDEEN

Address Line 1: 2710 LOUISIANA STREET

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL N. LUNDEEN
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel N. Lundeen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504636681 REEL: 044088 FRAME: 0827

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Atty. Docket No. RXO/P223252US

This is an	Assignment of the following righ	nts, title and interest; (check all that apply):		
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No 15/542,727			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: <u>07/11/2017</u>		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.:			
	Date of Filing: :			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the Invention				
"DET	ERMINING THE PARTIAL PRE	SSURE OF A GAS, CALIBRATING A PRESSURE SENSOR"		
Inventors (assignors)				
	Name	Address		
Gareth Ko	err	c/o Fathom Systems Limited, Badentoy Crescent, Badentoy Park, Portlethen, Aberdeenshire AB12 4YD, United Kingdom		
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Fathom S	ystems Limited	Union Plaza (6 th Floor), 1 Union Wynd, Aberdeen AB10 IDQ, United Kingdom		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Atty. Docket No. RXO/P223252US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any united States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert in this instrument the serial number and filing date for the above-referenced patent application.

Inventor's Signatures;

DATE 12 OCAV662 2019

Gareth Kerr

JOHANNA IMPROCKS

Witness (Print Name)

Witness (Signature)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044088 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 11/10/2017